engineer the exterior coatings (Stucco) has deteriorated around the roof tower cladding elements and the exterior 
finish allowing for heat and moisture to enter the buildings envelope causing high humidity levels within the 
structure.   

III. FINANCIAL IMPACT 
The lowest BIDDER’s proposal, BELFOR USA Group, Inc. was for the amount of one hundred and twenty-
one thousand four hundred and fifty dollars (121,450.00). Funds for this project will come from 305-351-
06239 

IV. RECOMMENDATION/ACTION 
The BID provides for repairs to the roof tower cladding and restoration of the building’s exterior 

coating to include weatherproofing and painting.  

V. ATTACHMENTS